The 
required coverage amounts herein may be modified from time to time by 
Franchisor to reflect inflation or future experience with claims; 

• Employment Practices Liability Insurance including third party and wage 
and hour coverage with at least Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
($250,000) per occurrence and in aggregate;  

• Umbrella policy, with at least One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per 
occurrence ; 

• Property/Business interruption insurance on (i) all personal property 
covering the Franchised Center and Premises and contents thereof,